## **Press Release**

## Circolo Noi spaces in Verona Golosine improved by REVO Insurance employees

Project organised with the collaboration of Legambiente and

the association operating in the Golosine district

Verona, 14 September 2023 - As part of its commitment to environmental and social sustainability, REVO Insurance organised an initiative yesterday in which its employees went to work on improving the spaces in some common areas of **Circolo Noi in Verona Golosine**, a non-profit organisation that supports the district's children. The goal of the volunteer work was to make a concrete, useful contribution to the community and area. The project was organised with the contribution of **Legambiente** and is part of the larger volunteer programme **REVOlunteer day 2023**, which involved all the Company's employees at the national level, demonstrating with concrete actions the attention and care devoted to the community and areas in which they work.

Divided into groups, each with different roles, the employees of REVO's Verona headquarters played a key role in a volunteer experience during working hours in synergy with Circolo Noi. The association works to provide better opportunities for young people in difficult neighbourhoods and organises play, recreational and educational activities. Over the years, the Golosine district of Verona has been subject to numerous forms of neglect and decay. The activity carried out by REVO yesterday had an environmental and social goal: to provide better tended, cleaner environments to welcome children, while teaching respect for common spaces.

In particular, the REVO Insurance team carried out some of the most urgent renovation activities for the association: tending to the landscaping around the fences of the football fields, pruning the invasive vegetation on the fences and redoing the lines of volleyball and basketball courts.

"We are very pleased with the work done today. We would like to thank the employees at our offices in Verona, Milan, and Genoa, as well as the volunteers from Legambiente, with whom we hope to collaborate again. The effort made today to restore the neglected areas is the same as that reflected every day in our work alongside our brokers and for our clients," emphasised **Alberto Minali**, REVO's Chief Executive Officer.

REVO's volunteering aims to create value for local communities, through the active participation of employees, who are personally involved in projects to safeguard the local area and social cohesion. For this reason, REVO intends to continue to promote similar actions in the future, committing itself to the community in which it operates.

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, SOUTH AFRICA OR JAPAN

ABOUT REVO

REVO Insurance S.p.A.

Registered office: Viale dell'Agricoltura 7, 37135 Verona

Corporate headquarters: Via Monte Rosa 91, 20149 Milan Tel.: +39 02 92885700 Certified email: revo@pec.revoinsurance.com

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

REVO Insurance S.p.A. Investor Relations Manager Jacopo Tanaglia Tel.:+39 045 8531662 | investor@revoinsurance.com

Communications & ESG Director Marica Cammaroto Tel.:+39 335 1557142 | communication@revoinsurance.com

Media Relations Incontra - Studio Cisnetto Enrico Cisnetto | Gianluca Colace Tel.: +39 06 4740739

**REVO Insurance S.p.A.** (REVO Insurance S.p.A. (www.revoinsurance.com) is an insurance company based in Italy, listed on the Euronext STAR Milan market and active in non-life insurance with a focus on specialty lines and parametric risks and mainly oriented to the SME sector. REVO Insurance is an innovative and cutting-edge player, with an entrepreneurial formula that leverages technological leadership to optimise and make the risk underwriting and claims management process more efficient and flexible – including through the use of blockchain technology – and with a strong ESG vocation as a key part of its strategic orientation.